COUNTY, NEW YORK, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, WITH 
THE EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMBING 
AND HEATING, WHICH ARE PROVIDED 
FOR UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($95,000). The time required to 
complete the work will be -four hundred and 
twenty-five (425) consecutive calendar days. 
Certified check or cash in the sum of Forty-
seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) must 
accompany bid and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 4-CONTRACT NO. I. BID B 2-
FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL RE-
QUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND COM-

[...]

GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF 
THE PLUMBING AND HEATING, WHICH 
ARE PROVIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE 
CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($95,000). The time required to 
complete the work will be four hundred and 
twenty-five (425) consecutive calendar days. 
Certified check or cash in the sum of Forty-
seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) must 
accompany bid and must be in separate envelope, 

The amount to be deducted from both Bid B 1 
and Bid B 2 if excavating is omitted as specified

[...]

the work herein described will be three hundred 	The salary range of Grade 2 is from $600 up 
and fifty (350) consecutive working days 	to but not including $1.200 tier annum. There 

The amount of security required will be are three vacancies in the Committee on Pen- 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 	sions *of the Board of Estimate and-Apportion• 

The bidder will state the price of each item or merit and three vacancies in Office of Teachers' 

article contained in the specification or schedules Retirement System of the City of New York 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per linear at a salary of $1,080 per annum.

[...]

GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Hundred 
Dollars ($9,500). The time required to com-
plete the work will he four hundred and twenty- 
five (425) consecutive calendar days. Certified 
check or cash in the sum of Four Hundred and 
Seventy-five Dollars ($475) must accompany bid 
and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 10-CONTRACT NO. 2, BID C-FOR 
ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED 
FOR THE INSTALLATION AND COMPLE- 
TION OF THE PLUMBING, DRAINAGE AND 
WATER SUPPLY OF THE LAUNDRY 
BUILDING. STORAGE BUILDING, CUBICLE

[...]

THE LAUNDRY BUILDING, STORAGE 
BUILDING, CUBICLE DORMITORY, IN-
FIRMARY DORMITORY AND INDUSTRIAL 
BUILDING OF THE NEW YORK CITY RE-
FORMATORY LOCATED AT NEW HAMP-
TON, ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK. TO• 
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of security is Ten Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($10,500). The time required 
to complete the work will be four hundred and 
fifty (450) consecutive calendar days. Certified 
check or cash in the sum of Five Hundred and 
Twenty-five Dollars ($525) must accompany bid 
and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 13-CONTRACT NO. 3, BID BI-FOR 
ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED 
FOR THE INSTALLATION AND COMPLE-
TION OF THE HEATING EQUIPMENT OF 
THE LAUNDRY BUILDING, STORAGE 
BUILDING, CUBICLE DORMITORY AND

[...]

THE CENTRAL WEST WING OF THE 
WORKHOUSE LOCATED ON BLACKWELLS 
ISLAND, NEW YORK CITY, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, 
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMB-
ING AND HEATING, WHICH ARE PRO-
VIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE CON-
TRACTS. 

The amount of security required is Thirty-
eight Thousand Dollars ($38,000). 

The time to complete the work will be two 
hundred (200) consecutive calendar days. Cer-
tified check or cash in the sum of Nineteen Hun-
dred Dollars ($1,900) must accompany bid and 
must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 2.-FOR ALL LABOR AND MA-